
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2023-
00460

06/08/
2023

ARNOLD, TERRIE Defendant YES FINANCE vs. ARNOLD, TERRIE MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CV-2023-
00052

06/08/
2023

COMMISSIONER OF THE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA Defendant

LEAMING, EMILY JO vs. 
COMMISSIONER OF THE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DRIVER'S LICENSE 
APPEAL

Kay
CV-2023-
00051

06/08/
2023

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 
SAFETY Defendant

KELLER, MARTIN EDWARD, JR vs. 
THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA et al

Kay
CM-2023-
00223

06/08/
2023

DICKINSON, GABRIEL 
GAGE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DICKINSON, GABRIEL GAGE

KNOWINGLY RECEIVING 
OR CONCEALING STOLEN
PROPERTY (MISD)

Kay
SC-2023-
00461

06/08/
2023

GILES, BLANCHE Plaintiff
GILES, BLANCHE vs. KENT, 
CALVIN DREW

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
CF-2023-
00295

06/08/
2023

GRIESEL, CODY 
WAYNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GRIESEL, CODY WAYNE

CULTIVATION OF 
CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE (FEL)

Kay
SC-2023-
00458

06/08/
2023

HENLEY, DAWNA Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. HENLEY, 
SHANE et al

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00458

06/08/
2023

HENLEY, SHANE Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. HENLEY, 
SHANE et al

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
WL-2023-
00003

06/08/
2023

JOMILLONG, HAMILLA Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JOMILLONG, HAMILLA

FISHING WITHOUT A 
LICENSE

Kay
CV-2023-
00051

06/08/
2023

KAY COUNTY DETENTION 
CENTER Defendant

KELLER, MARTIN EDWARD, JR vs. 
THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA et al

Kay
CV-2023-
00051

06/08/
2023

KAY COUNTY DISTRICT 
ATTORNEY Defendant

KELLER, MARTIN EDWARD, JR vs. 
THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA et al

Kay
CV-2023-
00051

06/08/
2023

KAY COUNTY SHERIFF Defendant
KELLER, MARTIN EDWARD, JR vs. 
THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA et al

Kay
CV-2023-
00051

06/08/
2023

KELLER, MARTIN EDWARD, 
JR Plaintiff

KELLER, MARTIN EDWARD, JR vs. 
THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA et al

Kay
SC-2023-
00461

06/08/
2023

KENT, CALVIN DREW Defendant
GILES, BLANCHE vs. KENT, 
CALVIN DREW

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
CV-2023-
00052

06/08/
2023

LEAMING, EMILY JO Plaintiff

LEAMING, EMILY JO vs. 
COMMISSIONER OF THE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DRIVER'S LICENSE 
APPEAL
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CV-2023-
00053

06/08/2
023

MCGLASSON, BETTY ANN Defendant
RATBUN, ROSE et al vs. 
MCGLASSON, BETTY ANN et 
al

DECLARATORY JUDGMENT

Kay
CV-2023-
00053

06/08/2
023

MCGLASSON, CARL D Defendant
RATBUN, ROSE et al vs. 
MCGLASSON, BETTY ANN et 
al

DECLARATORY JUDGMENT

Kay
CV-2023-
00051

06/08/2
023

OKLAHOMA HIGHWAY 
PATROL Defendant

KELLER, MARTIN EDWARD, 
JR vs. THE STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA et al

Kay
CV-2023-
00051

06/08/2
023

OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION Defendant

KELLER, MARTIN EDWARD, 
JR vs. THE STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA et al

Kay
PB-2023-
00054

06/08/2
023

OVERLAND, FRANK Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF 
OVERLAND, FRANK

SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION - 
ST UNCONTESTED

Kay
SC-2023-
00459

06/08/2
023

PATTERSON, KYLE Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
PATTERSON, KYLE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CV-2023-
00051

06/08/2
023

PONCA CITY POLICE 
DEPARTMENT Defendant

KELLER, MARTIN EDWARD, 
JR vs. THE STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA et al

Kay
SC-2023-
00458

06/08/2
023

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. HENLEY,
SHANE et al

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00459

06/08/2
023

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
PATTERSON, KYLE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CF-2023-
00294

06/08/2
023

POWELL, CHARLES 
ANTHONY Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
POWELL, CHARLES 
ANTHONY

KNOWINGLY 
RECEIVE/CONCEAL STOLEN 
PROPERTY AFC

Kay
CV-2023-
00053

06/08/2
023

RATBUN, ROSE Plaintiff
RATBUN, ROSE et al vs. 
MCGLASSON, BETTY ANN et 
al

DECLARATORY JUDGMENT

Kay
CV-2023-
00053

06/08/2
023

RATHBUN, ED Plaintiff
RATBUN, ROSE et al vs. 
MCGLASSON, BETTY ANN et 
al

DECLARATORY JUDGMENT

Kay
CM-2023-
00225

06/08/2
023

ROARK, JIMMY LEE Defendant OSW
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROARK, JIMMY LEE

NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE - 
MOTOR VEHICLE (MIS)

Kay
PB-2023-
00052

06/08/2
023

SIMMS, FELIX Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF SIMMS, 
FELIX

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay
PB-2023-
00053

06/08/2
023

SIMMS, MARTHA J. Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF SIMMS, 
MARTHA J.

ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CV-2023-
00051

06/08/2
023

THE STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Defendant

KELLER, MARTIN EDWARD, JR 
vs. THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA et 
al

Kay
CM-2023-
00224

06/08/2
023

TRUEBLOOD, 
KRISTI Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TRUEBLOOD, KRISTI

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY 
BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES 
(MIS)

Kay
WL-2023-
00004

06/08/2
023

TRUONG, JOSEPH CAN 
DUC Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TRUONG, JOSEPH CAN DUC

ILLEGAL DISPOSAL OF 
PADDLEFISH PARTS (WL)

Kay
SC-2023-
00460

06/08/2
023

YES FINANCE Plaintiff
YES FINANCE vs. ARNOLD, 
TERRIE

MONEY JUDGMENT
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